
ELECTORATE

LOCATION OF SCHOOLS1

Shows how many students attend schools located 
in this Queensland electorate. 

ELECTORATE

ELECTORATE

DATA SOURCE 
1  Full-time enrolments based 
on 2023 Non-Government 
Schools Census (State) 
February Collection.  
2  Participation rates based 
on 2021 Census of Population 
and Housing.
3  AEC Group. (2024). Economic 
Significance of Independent 
Schools to the Queensland 
Economy, 2024 Update. 
Modelling based on school 
data and ABS and other 
agency financial year data to 
produce an indicative annual 
profile of contributions to the 
Queensland economy and 
Gross State Product (GSP) for 
2021–22.
NOTE: Some figures have been 
rounded and percentages may 
not add up to 100.
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STUDENT PARTICIPATION RATES2

Shows how many students living in this Queensland electorate attend 
schools either located in this electorate, or in another electorate.

Total Students, by Sector, 
Attending Schools Located 

in this Electorate

Total Students, by Sector, 
Living in this Electorate

Independent  935
Catholic  2,638

State  5,583

29%

61%
10%

6,355

0

2,941

Independent 0.0%
Catholic 32.0%

State 68.0%

Independent 935
Catholic 2,638

State 5,583

29%

61%
10%

6,317

0

2,975

Independent  0.0%
Catholic  32.0%

State  68.0%

ENROLMENTS: PRIMARY STUDENTS SECONDARY STUDENTS ALL STUDENTS

SECTOR NO. % NO. % NO. %

INDEPENDENT 314 6.0% 621 15.0% 935 10.0%

CATHOLIC 1,334 27.0% 1,304 31.0% 2,638 29.0%

STATE 3,310 67.0% 2,273 54.0% 5,583 61.0%

TOTAL 4,958 4,198 9,156

There are no independent schools or campuses 
in this electorate 

NUMBER PERCENTAGE

SECTOR P–6 7–12 TOTAL P–6 7–12 TOTAL

INDEPENDENT 0 0  0   0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

CATHOLIC 1,532 1,443 2,975 29.0% 36.0% 32.0%

STATE 3,778 2,539 6,317 71.0% 64.0% 68.0%

TOTAL 5,310 3,982 9,292

https://www.parliament.qld.gov.au/Members/Current-Members/Member-List/Member-Details?id=1247049725

